



City of Hollywood
Procurement Services

Otis Thomas, Interim Director/Chief Procurement Officer
2600 Hollywood Boulevard, Hollywood, FL 33020

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

RESPONSE DEADLINE: October 16, 2025 at 3:00 pm

Report Generated: Thursday, October 16, 2025

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
Basile USA LLC	\$11,138,935.00
SOLAR CHAMPS LLC	\$12,175,807.50
CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC	\$14,356,400.00
US ASPHALT	\$17,144,290.00
PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC	\$18,319,375.00
Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.	\$19,374,997.75
BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc	\$20,943,311.00
Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady	\$21,501,070.00
Florida Blacktop Inc	\$22,967,225.00
The Stout Group, LLC	\$23,675,250.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

Vendor	Total
Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$23,979,339.00
Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.	\$30,906,222.50

NEW & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING ADA RAMPS & SIDEWALKS (Table 1 of 3)

New ADA Ramps or Sidewalks:

NEW & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING ADA RAMPS & SIDEWALKS					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
New ADA Ramps or Sidewalks:														
X	1	Removal of existing concrete to accommodate new ramps	500	SF	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.90	\$1,450.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.20	\$2,600.00
X	2	Removal of existing asphalt to accommodate new ramps	500	SF	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.90	\$1,450.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00
X	3	Removal of existing Curb, Curb & Gutter to accommodate new ramps	500	LF	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$19.80	\$9,900.00	\$2.90	\$1,450.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.25	\$5,125.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

NEW & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING ADA RAMPS & SIDEWALKS					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	4	Installation of 6" thick concrete sidewalk/ramp including clearing and grubbing, miscellaneous removals, excavating, backfilling, grading, compacting, sprinkler repair, sod restoration, etc. Work to be complete in place and as specified.	2500	SF	\$11.00	\$27,500.00	\$19.20	\$48,000.00	\$15.67	\$39,175.00	\$27.00	\$67,500.00	\$12.00	\$30,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

NEW & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING ADA RAMPS & SIDEWALKS					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	5	Installation of 4" thick concrete sidewalk including clearing and grubbing, miscellaneous removals, excavating, backfilling, grading, compacting, sprinkler repair, sod restoration, etc. Work to be complete in place and as specified	2500	SF	\$9.00	\$22,500.00	\$18.00	\$45,000.00	\$13.46	\$33,650.00	\$25.00	\$62,500.00	\$9.00	\$22,500.00
X	6	Installation of minimum 6" limerock base, including the cost of placing, grading, compacting, for sidewalks and ramps	2000	SY	\$16.00	\$32,000.00	\$21.60	\$43,200.00	\$107.83	\$215,660.00	\$45.00	\$90,000.00	\$29.00	\$58,000.00
Removal & Replacement of Existing ADA Ramps & Sidewalks:														

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

NEW & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING ADA RAMPS & SIDEWALKS					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	7	Remove and replace existing concrete with 6" thick sidewalk/ramp concrete, including clearing and grubbing, concrete or asphalt removal, excavating, compacting, grading, sprinkler repair, sod restoration, etc.	2500	SF	\$14.00	\$35,000.00	\$18.00	\$45,000.00	\$18.56	\$46,400.00	\$15.00	\$37,500.00	\$17.00	\$42,500.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

NEW & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING ADA RAMPS & SIDEWALKS					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	8	Remove and replace existing concrete sidewalk with 4" thick concrete, including clearing and grubbing, concrete or asphalt removal, excavating, compacting, grading, sprinkler repair, sod restoration, etc.	2500	SF	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$18.00	\$45,000.00	\$16.36	\$40,900.00	\$14.00	\$35,000.00	\$14.00	\$35,000.00
X	9	ADA Detectable warning applied surface, FDOT approved	100	SF	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$66.00	\$6,600.00	\$311.43	\$31,143.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
Total						\$173,500.00		\$260,700.00		\$411,278.00		\$310,000.00		\$202,975.00

NEW & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING ADA RAMPS & SIDEWALKS (Table 2 of 3)

New ADA Ramps or Sidewalks:

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

NEW & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING ADA RAMPS & SIDEWALKS					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
New ADA Ramps or Sidewalks:														
X	1	Removal of existing concrete to accommodate new ramps	500	SF	\$13.50	\$6,750.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$73.90	\$36,950.00	\$3.10	\$1,550.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
X	2	Removal of existing asphalt to accommodate new ramps	500	SF	\$9.45	\$4,725.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$73.90	\$36,950.00	\$3.65	\$1,825.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
X	3	Removal of existing Curb, Curb & Gutter to accommodate new ramps	500	LF	\$13.50	\$6,750.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$70.10	\$35,050.00	\$11.50	\$5,750.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

NEW & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING ADA RAMPS & SIDEWALKS					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	4	Installation of 6" thick concrete sidewalk/ramp including clearing and grubbing, miscellaneous removals, excavating, backfilling, grading, compacting, sprinkler repair, sod restoration, etc. Work to be complete in place and as specified.	2500	SF	\$30.00	\$75,000.00	\$6.75	\$16,875.00	\$64.10	\$160,250.00	\$9.96	\$24,900.00	\$15.00	\$37,500.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

NEW & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING ADA RAMPS & SIDEWALKS					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	5	Installation of 4" thick concrete sidewalk including clearing and grubbing, miscellaneous removals, excavating, backfilling, grading, compacting, sprinkler repair, sod restoration, etc. Work to be complete in place and as specified	2500	SF	\$28.00	\$70,000.00	\$5.60	\$14,000.00	\$52.90	\$132,250.00	\$8.02	\$20,050.00	\$12.00	\$30,000.00
X	6	Installation of minimum 6" limerock base, including the cost of placing, grading, compacting, for sidewalks and ramps	2000	SY	\$40.00	\$80,000.00	\$30.00	\$60,000.00	\$78.40	\$156,800.00	\$59.33	\$118,660.00	\$45.00	\$90,000.00
Removal & Replacement of Existing ADA Ramps & Sidewalks:														

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

NEW & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING ADA RAMPS & SIDEWALKS					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	7	Remove and replace existing concrete with 6" thick sidewalk/ramp concrete, including clearing and grubbing, concrete or asphalt removal, excavating, compacting, grading, sprinkler repair, sod restoration, etc.	2500	SF	\$28.00	\$70,000.00	\$9.50	\$23,750.00	\$114.80	\$287,000.00	\$17.83	\$44,575.00	\$25.00	\$62,500.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

NEW & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING ADA RAMPS & SIDEWALKS					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	8	Remove and replace existing concrete sidewalk with 4" thick concrete, including clearing and grubbing, concrete or asphalt removal, excavating, compacting, grading, sprinkler repair, sod restoration, etc.	2500	SF	\$26.00	\$65,000.00	\$7.50	\$18,750.00	\$104.10	\$260,250.00	\$14.38	\$35,950.00	\$22.00	\$55,000.00
X	9	ADA Detectable warning applied surface, FDOT approved	100	SF	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$78.30	\$7,830.00	\$27.60	\$2,760.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
Total						\$380,725.00		\$139,625.00		\$1,113,330.00		\$256,020.00		\$296,500.00

NEW & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING ADA RAMPS & SIDEWALKS (Table 3 of 3)

New ADA Ramps or Sidewalks:

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

NEW & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING ADA RAMPS & SIDEWALKS					US ASPHALT		Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
New ADA Ramps or Sidewalks:								
X	1	Removal of existing concrete to accommodate new ramps	500	SF	\$4.65	\$2,325.00	\$5.45	\$2,725.00
X	2	Removal of existing asphalt to accommodate new ramps	500	SF	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.12	\$560.00
X	3	Removal of existing Curb, Curb & Gutter to accommodate new ramps	500	LF	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
X	4	Installation of 6" thick concrete sidewalk/ramp including clearing and grubbing, miscellaneous removals, excavating, backfilling, grading, compacting, sprinkler repair, sod restoration, etc. Work to be complete in place and as specified.	2500	SF	\$11.85	\$29,625.00	\$7.67	\$19,175.00
X	5	Installation of 4" thick concrete sidewalk including clearing and grubbing, miscellaneous removals, excavating, backfilling, grading, compacting, sprinkler repair, sod restoration, etc. Work to be complete in place and as specified	2500	SF	\$8.85	\$22,125.00	\$7.00	\$17,500.00
X	6	Installation of minimum 6" limerock base, including the cost of placing, grading, compacting, for sidewalks and ramps	2000	SY	\$132.00	\$264,000.00	\$167.98	\$335,960.00
Removal & Replacement of Existing ADA Ramps & Sidewalks:								
X	7	Remove and replace existing concrete with 6" thick sidewalk/ramp concrete, including clearing and grubbing, concrete or asphalt removal, excavating, compacting, grading, sprinkler repair, sod restoration, etc.	2500	SF	\$12.65	\$31,625.00	\$15.20	\$38,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

NEW & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING ADA RAMPS & SIDEWALKS					US ASPHALT		Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	8	Remove and replace existing concrete sidewalk with 4" thick concrete, including clearing and grubbing, concrete or asphalt removal, excavating, compacting, grading, sprinkler repair, sod restoration, etc.	2500	SF	\$9.00	\$22,500.00	\$12.50	\$31,250.00
X	9	ADA Detectable warning applied surface, FDOT approved	100	SF	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$43.00	\$4,300.00
Total						\$399,700.00		\$454,470.00

ROADWAY (Table 1 of 3)

Streets & Alleys

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

ROADWAY					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	10	Alleys: Cleaning of the (2)-2.5' MAX sod strip area along the edge of pavement such as but not limited to grass removal, edge cleaning, within alleys prior to beginning milling, and any removals of miscellaneous materials within City Right-of-Way.	160000	SF	\$0.25	\$40,000.00	\$1.80	\$288,000.00	\$0.05	\$8,000.00	\$0.25	\$40,000.00	\$1.40	\$224,000.00
X	11a	Mill existing pavement (1" average depth) 0-2,500	64000	SY	\$7.00	\$448,000.00	\$13.80	\$883,200.00	\$4.71	\$301,440.00	\$9.00	\$576,000.00	\$4.35	\$278,400.00
X	11b	Mill existing pavement (1" average depth) 2,501-5,000	64000	SY	\$2.50	\$160,000.00	\$13.20	\$844,800.00	\$4.26	\$272,640.00	\$9.00	\$576,000.00	\$3.95	\$252,800.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

ROADWAY					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	11c	Mill existing pavement (1" average depth) 5,001-7,500	64000	SY	\$2.25	\$144,000.00	\$12.60	\$806,400.00	\$4.18	\$267,520.00	\$6.00	\$384,000.00	\$3.45	\$220,800.00
X	11d	Mill existing pavement (1" average depth) 7,501-10,000	64000	SY	\$2.10	\$134,400.00	\$12.00	\$768,000.00	\$4.18	\$267,520.00	\$5.00	\$320,000.00	\$3.05	\$195,200.00
X	11e	Mill existing pavement (1" average depth) 10,000+	64000	SY	\$1.90	\$121,600.00	\$11.40	\$729,600.00	\$4.03	\$257,920.00	\$5.00	\$320,000.00	\$2.95	\$188,800.00
X	12a	1" asphalt type, SP-9.5, including tack coat 0-60 ton	5000	TON	\$200.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$414.00	\$2,070,000.00	\$259.00	\$1,295,000.00	\$195.00	\$975,000.00	\$360.00	\$1,800,000.00
X	12b	1" asphalt type, SP-9.5, including tack coat 61-150 ton	5000	TON	\$180.00	\$900,000.00	\$408.00	\$2,040,000.00	\$249.59	\$1,247,950.00	\$175.00	\$875,000.00	\$285.00	\$1,425,000.00
X	12c	1" asphalt type, SP-9.5, including tack coat 151-250 ton	5000	TON	\$170.00	\$850,000.00	\$402.00	\$2,010,000.00	\$225.17	\$1,125,850.00	\$170.00	\$850,000.00	\$260.00	\$1,300,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

Selected	ROADWAY				Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	12d	1" asphalt type, SP-9.5, including tack coat 250+ ton	5000	TON	\$165.00	\$825,000.00	\$396.00	\$1,980,000.00	\$209.90	\$1,049,500.00	\$165.00	\$825,000.00	\$242.37	\$1,211,850.00
X	13	Scarify limerock base, adding limerock and grade and compact to proposed elevation, including prime coat	1000	SY	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.20	\$10,200.00	\$60.01	\$60,010.00	\$54.00	\$54,000.00	\$12.50	\$12,500.00
X	14	Remove existing pavers, adjust upper layer and one (1") sand layer, reinstall pavers	250	SY	\$35.10	\$8,775.00	\$114.00	\$28,500.00	\$198.45	\$49,612.50	\$54.00	\$13,500.00	\$87.50	\$21,875.00
X	15	Adjust existing gravel driveway and regrade to match edge of pavement	550	SF	\$6.50	\$3,575.00	\$6.60	\$3,630.00	\$22.05	\$12,127.50	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,200.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

ROADWAY					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	16	Install St. Augustine sod; including preparation of area, excavate/fill and compact as necessary, complete in place as specified	5000	SY	\$8.50	\$42,500.00	\$32.40	\$162,000.00	\$17.56	\$87,800.00	\$9.00	\$45,000.00	\$14.50	\$72,500.00
X	17	Install Argentine Bahia sod; including preparation of area, excavate/fill and compact as necessary, complete in place as specified	20000	SY	\$10.00	\$200,000.00	\$27.60	\$552,000.00	\$17.56	\$351,200.00	\$5.00	\$100,000.00	\$11.00	\$220,000.00
Total						\$4,886,850.00		\$13,176,330.00		\$6,654,090.00		\$5,959,000.00		\$7,425,925.00

ROADWAY (Table 2 of 3)

Streets & Alleys

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

ROADWAY					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	10	Alleys: Cleaning of the (2)-2.5' MAX sod strip area along the edge of pavement such as but not limited to grass removal, edge cleaning, within alleys prior to beginning milling, and any removals of miscellaneous materials within City Right-of-Way.	160000	SF	\$1.00	\$160,000.00	\$2.50	\$400,000.00	\$7.15	\$1,144,000.00	\$0.13	\$20,800.00	\$3.00	\$480,000.00
X	11a	Mill existing pavement (1" average depth) 0- 2,500	64000	SY	\$20.00	\$1,280,000.00	\$4.00	\$256,000.00	\$15.80	\$1,011,200.00	\$3.60	\$230,400.00	\$15.00	\$960,000.00
X	11b	Mill existing pavement (1" average depth) 2,501- 5,000	64000	SY	\$4.05	\$259,200.00	\$4.00	\$256,000.00	\$5.55	\$355,200.00	\$3.40	\$217,600.00	\$9.00	\$576,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

ROADWAY					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	11c	Mill existing pavement (1" average depth) 5,001-7,500	64000	SY	\$3.55	\$227,200.00	\$4.00	\$256,000.00	\$5.35	\$342,400.00	\$3.20	\$204,800.00	\$5.00	\$320,000.00
X	11d	Mill existing pavement (1" average depth) 7,501-10,000	64000	SY	\$3.50	\$224,000.00	\$4.00	\$256,000.00	\$3.15	\$201,600.00	\$3.05	\$195,200.00	\$5.00	\$320,000.00
X	11e	Mill existing pavement (1" average depth) 10,000+	64000	SY	\$3.05	\$195,200.00	\$4.00	\$256,000.00	\$2.75	\$176,000.00	\$2.90	\$185,600.00	\$5.00	\$320,000.00
X	12a	1" asphalt type, SP-9.5, including tack coat 0-60 ton	5000	TON	\$385.00	\$1,925,000.00	\$190.00	\$950,000.00	\$487.50	\$2,437,500.00	\$185.00	\$925,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750,000.00
X	12b	1" asphalt type, SP-9.5, including tack coat 61-150 ton	5000	TON	\$210.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$190.00	\$950,000.00	\$356.00	\$1,780,000.00	\$175.00	\$875,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500,000.00
X	12c	1" asphalt type, SP-9.5, including tack coat 151-250 ton	5000	TON	\$170.00	\$850,000.00	\$190.00	\$950,000.00	\$217.40	\$1,087,000.00	\$165.00	\$825,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

Selected	Line Item	ROADWAY			Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	12d	1" asphalt type, SP-9.5, including tack coat 250+ ton	5000	TON	\$165.00	\$825,000.00	\$190.00	\$950,000.00	\$195.00	\$975,000.00	\$155.00	\$775,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250,000.00
X	13	Scarify limerock base, adding limerock and grade and compact to proposed elevation, including prime coat	1000	SY	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$97.30	\$97,300.00	\$9.80	\$9,800.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
X	14	Remove existing pavers, adjust upper layer and one (1") sand layer, reinstall pavers	250	SY	\$160.00	\$40,000.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$54.30	\$13,575.00	\$34.50	\$8,625.00	\$250.00	\$62,500.00
X	15	Adjust existing gravel driveway and regrade to match edge of pavement	550	SF	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$39.00	\$21,450.00	\$1.15	\$632.50	\$5.00	\$2,750.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

ROADWAY					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	16	Install St. Augustine sod; including preparation of area, excavate/fill and compact as necessary, complete in place as specified	5000	SY	\$18.00	\$90,000.00	\$10.00	\$50,000.00	\$35.65	\$178,250.00	\$7.48	\$37,400.00	\$30.00	\$150,000.00
X	17	Install Argentine Bahia sod; including preparation of area, excavate/fill and compact as necessary, complete in place as specified	20000	SY	\$20.00	\$400,000.00	\$10.00	\$200,000.00	\$34.55	\$691,000.00	\$5.75	\$115,000.00	\$28.00	\$560,000.00
Total						\$7,576,600.00		\$5,770,500.00		\$10,511,475.00		\$4,625,857.50		\$9,541,250.00

ROADWAY (Table 3 of 3)

Streets & Alleys

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

Selected	Line Item	ROADWAY			US ASPHALT		Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	10	Alleys: Cleaning of the (2)-2.5' MAX sod strip area along the edge of pavement such as but not limited to grass removal, edge cleaning, within alleys prior to beginning milling, and any removals of miscellaneous materials within City Right-of-Way.	160000	SF	\$0.44	\$70,400.00	\$0.95	\$152,000.00
X	11a	Mill existing pavement (1" average depth) 0-2,500	64000	SY	\$2.90	\$185,600.00	\$7.00	\$448,000.00
X	11b	Mill existing pavement (1" average depth) 2,501-5,000	64000	SY	\$2.85	\$182,400.00	\$5.00	\$320,000.00
X	11c	Mill existing pavement (1" average depth) 5,001-7,500	64000	SY	\$2.65	\$169,600.00	\$4.00	\$256,000.00
X	11d	Mill existing pavement (1" average depth) 7,501-10,000	64000	SY	\$2.50	\$160,000.00	\$3.75	\$240,000.00
X	11e	Mill existing pavement (1" average depth) 10,000+	64000	SY	\$2.50	\$160,000.00	\$3.50	\$224,000.00
X	12a	1" asphalt type, SP-9.5, including tack coat 0-60 ton	5000	TON	\$218.55	\$1,092,750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750,000.00
X	12b	1" asphalt type, SP-9.5, including tack coat 61-150 ton	5000	TON	\$199.95	\$999,750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500,000.00
X	12c	1" asphalt type, SP-9.5, including tack coat 151-250 ton	5000	TON	\$184.14	\$920,700.00	\$225.00	\$1,125,000.00
X	12d	1" asphalt type, SP-9.5, including tack coat 250+ ton	5000	TON	\$167.40	\$837,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000,000.00
X	13	Scarify limerock base, adding limerock and grade and compact to proposed elevation, including prime coat	1000	SY	\$11.88	\$11,880.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
X	14	Remove existing pavers, adjust upper layer and one (1") sand layer, reinstall pavers	250	SY	\$8.85	\$2,212.50	\$110.00	\$27,500.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

ROADWAY					US ASPHALT		Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	15	Adjust existing gravel driveway and regrade to match edge of pavement	550	SF	\$3.30	\$1,815.00	\$1.33	\$731.50
X	16	Install St. Augustine sod; including preparation of area, excavate/fill and compact as necessary, complete in place as specified	5000	SY	\$2.25	\$11,250.00	\$6.00	\$30,000.00
X	17	Install Argentine Bahia sod; including preparation of area, excavate/fill and compact as necessary, complete in place as specified	20000	SY	\$3.25	\$65,000.00	\$6.90	\$138,000.00
Total						\$4,870,357.50		\$7,221,231.50

MISCELLANEOUS: (Table 1 of 3)

General Concrete & Curb and Gutters:

MISCELLANEOUS:					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	18	Concrete, 3,000 psi	500	CY	\$200.00	\$100,000.00	\$174.00	\$87,000.00	\$308.14	\$154,070.00	\$250.00	\$125,000.00	\$550.00	\$275,000.00
X	19	Concrete, 4,000 psi	500	CY	\$215.00	\$107,500.00	\$186.00	\$93,000.00	\$316.00	\$158,000.00	\$260.00	\$130,000.00	\$716.00	\$358,000.00
X	20	Installation of Type F Curb & Gutter	1000	LF	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$41.16	\$41,160.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$55.00	\$55,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	21	Installation of Type D Curb	1000	LF	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$42.63	\$42,630.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$36.50	\$36,500.00
X	22	Installation of Valley Gutter	1000	LF	\$28.00	\$28,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$42.63	\$42,630.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$65.00	\$65,000.00
Total						\$285,500.00		\$270,000.00		\$438,490.00		\$385,000.00		\$789,500.00

MISCELLANEOUS: (Table 2 of 3)

General Concrete & Curb and Gutters:

MISCELLANEOUS:					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	18	Concrete, 3,000 psi	500	CY	\$319.00	\$159,500.00	\$180.00	\$90,000.00	\$559.50	\$279,750.00	\$185.00	\$92,500.00	\$550.00	\$275,000.00
X	19	Concrete, 4,000 psi	500	CY	\$348.00	\$174,000.00	\$190.00	\$95,000.00	\$839.00	\$419,500.00	\$205.00	\$102,500.00	\$550.00	\$275,000.00
X	20	Installation of Type F Curb & Gutter	1000	LF	\$59.85	\$59,850.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$250.60	\$250,600.00	\$41.40	\$41,400.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
X	21	Installation of Type D Curb	1000	LF	\$41.23	\$41,230.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$250.60	\$250,600.00	\$39.10	\$39,100.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	22	Installation of Valley Gutter	1000	LF	\$53.20	\$53,200.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$240.70	\$240,700.00	\$44.85	\$44,850.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
Total						\$487,780.00		\$290,000.00		\$1,441,150.00		\$320,350.00		\$665,000.00

MISCELLANEOUS: (Table 3 of 3)

General Concrete & Curb and Gutters:

MISCELLANEOUS:					US ASPHALT		Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	18	Concrete, 3,000 psi	500	CY	\$9.59	\$4,795.00	\$500.00	\$250,000.00
X	19	Concrete, 4,000 psi	500	CY	\$10.59	\$5,295.00	\$600.00	\$300,000.00
X	20	Installation of Type F Curb & Gutter	1000	LF	\$34.10	\$34,100.00	\$42.00	\$42,000.00
X	21	Installation of Type D Curb	1000	LF	\$48.75	\$48,750.00	\$38.00	\$38,000.00
X	22	Installation of Valley Gutter	1000	LF	\$33.25	\$33,250.00	\$47.00	\$47,000.00
Total						\$126,190.00		\$677,000.00

MISCELLANEOUS: (Table 1 of 3)

Relocations/Resets:

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	23	Mail box relocation/reset	20	EA	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$441.00	\$8,820.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$390.00	\$7,800.00
X	24	4'-6' high chain link fence removal/disposal/salvage, as directed by Project Manager	300	LF	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$16.03	\$4,809.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
X	25	4'-6' high wood picket/PVC fence removal/disposal/salvage, as directed by Project Manager	300	LF	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$54.00	\$16,200.00	\$16.03	\$4,809.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
X	26	Utility box reset	20	EA	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$903.60	\$18,072.00	\$200.06	\$4,001.20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00
X	27	Water valve boxes reset	20	EA	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$904.80	\$18,096.00	\$200.06	\$4,001.20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00
X	28	Traffic control sign, single post sign, relocate, comply with BROWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DIVISION(BCTED), STANDARDS	10	AS	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,620.00	\$16,200.00	\$613.43	\$6,134.30	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$675.00	\$6,750.00
X	29	Traffic control sign, single post sign, replace existing, comply with BCTED standards	10	AS	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,620.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,179.68	\$11,796.80	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,340.00	\$13,400.00
Total						\$39,500.00		\$115,368.00		\$44,371.50		\$47,500.00		\$60,750.00

MISCELLANEOUS: (Table 2 of 3)

Relocations/Resets:

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	23	Mail box relocation/reset	20	EA	\$232.75	\$4,655.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,390.00	\$27,800.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
X	24	4'-6' high chain link fence removal/disposal/salvage, as directed by Project Manager	300	LF	\$33.25	\$9,975.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$148.20	\$44,460.00	\$6.90	\$2,070.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
X	25	4'-6' high wood picket/PVC fence removal/disposal/salvage, as directed by Project Manager	300	LF	\$46.55	\$13,965.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.20	\$34,560.00	\$9.20	\$2,760.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
X	26	Utility box reset	20	EA	\$362.50	\$7,250.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$47,000.00	\$240.00	\$4,800.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
X	27	Water valve boxes reset	20	EA	\$362.50	\$7,250.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,030.00	\$40,600.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$950.00	\$19,000.00
X	28	Traffic control sign, single post sign, relocate, comply with BROWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DIVISION(BCTED), STANDARDS	10	AS	\$412.50	\$4,125.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,570.00	\$15,700.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
X	29	Traffic control sign, single post sign, replace existing, comply with BCTED standards	10	AS	\$1,552.50	\$15,525.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$841.00	\$8,410.00	\$725.00	\$7,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
Total						\$62,745.00		\$29,000.00		\$218,530.00		\$28,930.00		\$68,500.00

MISCELLANEOUS: (Table 3 of 3)

Relocations/Resets:

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					US ASPHALT		Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	23	Mail box relocation/reset	20	EA	\$580.00	\$11,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
X	24	4'-6' high chain link fence removal/disposal/salvage, as directed by Project Manager	300	LF	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
X	25	4'-6' high wood picket/PVC fence removal/disposal/salvage, as directed by Project Manager	300	LF	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
X	26	Utility box reset	20	EA	\$560.00	\$11,200.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
X	27	Water valve boxes reset	20	EA	\$560.00	\$11,200.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00
X	28	Traffic control sign, single post sign, relocate, comply with BROWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DIVISION(BCTED), STANDARDS	10	AS	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
X	29	Traffic control sign, single post sign, replace existing, comply with BCTED standards	10	AS	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
Total						\$51,450.00		\$41,000.00

MISCELLANEOUS: (Table 1 of 3)

Tree Trimming, Removals or Relocation:

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	30	Remove palm tree(s) with trunk diameter 8 inches or less at locations determined by the Project Manager. All removal costs shall be included.	50	EA	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$270.00	\$13,500.00	\$168.85	\$8,442.50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$58,750.00
X	31	Remove palm tree(s) with trunk diameter greater than 8 inches at locations determined by the Project Manager. All removal costs shall be included.	50	EA	\$495.00	\$24,750.00	\$540.00	\$27,000.00	\$186.18	\$9,309.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$67,500.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	32	Plant new Palm Tree: Exhibit B, Tree Group A Meet minimum 8' of clear trunk, per City of Hollywood code.	100	EA	\$825.00	\$82,500.00	\$408.00	\$40,800.00	\$1,470.00	\$147,000.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,010.00	\$201,000.00
X	33	Plant new Palm Tree: Exhibit B, Tree Group B Meet minimum 8' of clear trunk, per City of Hollywood code.	100	EA	\$6,820.00	\$682,000.00	\$900.00	\$90,000.00	\$7,350.00	\$735,000.00	\$800.00	\$80,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$335,000.00
X	34	Plant new Tree: Exhibit B, Tree Group C.1 Meet minimum 12' of clear trunk, minimum 2" DBH, per City of Hollywood code.	100	EA	\$1,155.00	\$115,500.00	\$1,140.00	\$114,000.00	\$1,470.00	\$147,000.00	\$800.00	\$80,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$114,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	35	Plant new Tree: Exhibit B, Tree Group C.2 Meet minimum 12' of clear trunk, minimum 2" DBH, per City of Hollywood code.	100	EA	\$1,540.00	\$154,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$114,000.00	\$2,940.00	\$294,000.00	\$800.00	\$80,000.00	\$6,032.00	\$603,200.00
X	36	Plant new Tree: Exhibit B, Tree Group D.1 Meet minimum 12' of clear trunk, minimum 2" DBH, per City of Hollywood code.	100	EA	\$1,980.00	\$198,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$114,000.00	\$1,764.00	\$176,400.00	\$800.00	\$80,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$114,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	37	Plant new Tree: Exhibit B, Tree Group D.2 Meet minimum 12' of clear trunk, minimum 2" DBH, per City of Hollywood code.	100	EA	\$990.00	\$99,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$114,000.00	\$1,764.00	\$176,400.00	\$800.00	\$80,000.00	\$1,005.00	\$100,500.00
X	38	Tree(s), Up to 12" diameter. Trimming, as needed, location(s) to be determined by Project Manager	100	EA	\$302.50	\$30,250.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$44.62	\$4,462.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$74.00	\$7,400.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	39	Tree(s), Greater than 12", up to and including 18" diameter. Trimming, as needed, location(s) to be determined by Project Manager	100	EA	\$550.00	\$55,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$59.25	\$5,925.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$201.00	\$20,100.00
X	40	Tree(s), Greater than 18" diameter. Trimming, as needed, location(s) to be determined by Project Manager	100	EA	\$660.00	\$66,000.00	\$456.00	\$45,600.00	\$87.77	\$8,777.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$469.00	\$46,900.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	41	Tree(s), Up to 12" diameter. Removal, including grinding of stump and roots, location(s) to be determined by Project Manager	100	EA	\$660.00	\$66,000.00	\$828.00	\$82,800.00	\$89.24	\$8,924.00	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$2,011.00	\$201,100.00
X	42	Tree(s), Greater than 12", up to and including 18" diameter. Removal, including grinding of stump and roots, location(s) to be determined by Project Manager	100	EA	\$1,540.00	\$154,000.00	\$936.00	\$93,600.00	\$118.49	\$11,849.00	\$2,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$335,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	43	Tree(s), Greater than 18" diameter. Removal, including grinding of stump and roots, location(s) to be determined by Project Manager	100	EA	\$1,980.00	\$198,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$162,000.00	\$175.54	\$17,554.00	\$2,500.00	\$250,000.00	\$4,692.00	\$469,200.00
X	44	Provide and install Deep Root Brand root barrier. 24" wide and 12" high. Complete in place and as directed by the Project Manager	100	EA	\$26.40	\$2,640.00	\$270.00	\$27,000.00	\$30.87	\$3,087.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$191.00	\$19,100.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	45	Provide and install Deep Root Brand root barrier. 24" wide and 18" high. Complete in place and as directed by the Project Manager	100	EA	\$26.40	\$2,640.00	\$390.00	\$39,000.00	\$32.34	\$3,234.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$265.00	\$26,500.00
X	46	Provide and install Deep Root Brand root barrier. 24" wide and 24" high. Complete in place and as directed by the Project Manager	100	EA	\$30.80	\$3,080.00	\$630.00	\$63,000.00	\$33.81	\$3,381.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$393.00	\$39,300.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	47	Provide and install Deep Root Brand root barrier. 24" wide and 36" high. Complete in place and as directed by the Project Manager	100	EA	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$870.00	\$87,000.00	\$35.28	\$3,528.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$541.00	\$54,100.00
X	48	Removal of Hedges including roots, location(s) to be specified by Project Manager	1000	LF	\$2.20	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$8.89	\$8,890.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$36.00	\$36,000.00
X	49	Trimming of Hedges, Final height of trimming to be specified by Project Manager	1000	LF	\$2.75	\$2,750.00	\$8.40	\$8,400.00	\$8.89	\$8,890.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
X	50	Planting of new hedges	1000	LF	\$38.50	\$38,500.00	\$90.00	\$90,000.00	\$55.13	\$55,130.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
Total						\$1,993,860.00		\$1,403,700.00		\$1,837,182.50		\$1,227,500.00		\$2,903,650.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA
 Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS: (Table 2 of 3)

Tree Trimming, Removals or Relocation:

MISCELLANEOUS:					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	30	Remove palm tree(s) with trunk diameter 8 inches or less at locations determined by the Project Manager. All removal costs shall be included.	50	EA	\$495.58	\$24,779.00	\$850.00	\$42,500.00	\$2,520.00	\$126,000.00	\$325.00	\$16,250.00	\$850.00	\$42,500.00
X	31	Remove palm tree(s) with trunk diameter greater than 8 inches at locations determined by the Project Manager. All removal costs shall be included.	50	EA	\$1,063.58	\$53,179.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,080.00	\$154,000.00	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$60,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	32	Plant new Palm Tree: Exhibit B, Tree Group A Meet minimum 8' of clear trunk, per City of Hollywood code.	100	EA	\$1,347.58	\$134,758.00	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$1,960.00	\$196,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$185,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00
X	33	Plant new Palm Tree: Exhibit B, Tree Group B Meet minimum 8' of clear trunk, per City of Hollywood code.	100	EA	\$6,885.58	\$688,558.00	\$3,800.00	\$380,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$660,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$225,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$140,000.00
X	34	Plant new Tree: Exhibit B, Tree Group C.1 Meet minimum 12' of clear trunk, minimum 2" DBH, per City of Hollywood code.	100	EA	\$1,077.78	\$107,778.00	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$1,960.00	\$196,000.00	\$650.00	\$65,000.00	\$950.00	\$95,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	35	Plant new Tree: Exhibit B, Tree Group C.2 Meet minimum 12' of clear trunk, minimum 2" DBH, per City of Hollywood code.	100	EA	\$1,631.58	\$163,158.00	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$3,080.00	\$308,000.00	\$725.00	\$72,500.00	\$950.00	\$95,000.00
X	36	Plant new Tree: Exhibit B, Tree Group D.1 Meet minimum 12' of clear trunk, minimum 2" DBH, per City of Hollywood code.	100	EA	\$1,120.38	\$112,038.00	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$2,180.00	\$218,000.00	\$825.00	\$82,500.00	\$950.00	\$95,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	37	Plant new Tree: Exhibit B, Tree Group D.2 Meet minimum 12' of clear trunk, minimum 2" DBH, per City of Hollywood code.	100	EA	\$1,248.18	\$124,818.00	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$2,180.00	\$218,000.00	\$950.00	\$95,000.00	\$950.00	\$95,000.00
X	38	Tree(s), Up to 12" diameter. Trimming, as needed, location(s) to be determined by Project Manager	100	EA	\$78.10	\$7,810.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$230,000.00	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	\$650.00	\$65,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	39	Tree(s), Greater than 12", up to and including 18" diameter. Trimming, as needed, location(s) to be determined by Project Manager	100	EA	\$92.30	\$9,230.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$240,000.00	\$275.00	\$27,500.00	\$850.00	\$85,000.00
X	40	Tree(s), Greater than 18" diameter. Trimming, as needed, location(s) to be determined by Project Manager	100	EA	\$120.70	\$12,070.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,080.00	\$308,000.00	\$375.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	41	Tree(s), Up to 12" diameter. Removal, including grinding of stump and roots, location(s) to be determined by Project Manager	100	EA	\$1,063.58	\$106,358.00	\$1,200.00	\$120,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$330,000.00	\$650.00	\$65,000.00	\$950.00	\$95,000.00
X	42	Tree(s), Greater than 12", up to and including 18" diameter. Removal, including grinding of stump and roots, location(s) to be determined by Project Manager	100	EA	\$1,773.58	\$177,358.00	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$841.00	\$84,100.00	\$950.00	\$95,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$120,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	43	Tree(s), Greater than 18" diameter. Removal, including grinding of stump and roots, location(s) to be determined by Project Manager	100	EA	\$2,625.58	\$262,558.00	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$4,640.00	\$464,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$135,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300,000.00
X	44	Provide and install Deep Root Brand root barrier. 24" wide and 12" high. Complete in place and as directed by the Project Manager	100	EA	\$481.38	\$48,138.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,130.00	\$113,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	45	Provide and install Deep Root Brand root barrier. 24" wide and 18" high. Complete in place and as directed by the Project Manager	100	EA	\$637.58	\$63,758.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$104,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$650.00	\$65,000.00
X	46	Provide and install Deep Root Brand root barrier. 24" wide and 24" high. Complete in place and as directed by the Project Manager	100	EA	\$893.18	\$89,318.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,070.00	\$107,000.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00	\$750.00	\$75,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	47	Provide and install Deep Root Brand root barrier. 24" wide and 36" high. Complete in place and as directed by the Project Manager	100	EA	\$1,205.58	\$120,558.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,010.00	\$101,000.00	\$195.00	\$19,500.00	\$800.00	\$80,000.00
X	48	Removal of Hedges including roots, location(s) to be specified by Project Manager	1000	LF	\$13.49	\$13,490.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$67.20	\$67,200.00	\$7.50	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
X	49	Trimming of Hedges, Final height of trimming to be specified by Project Manager	1000	LF	\$9.23	\$9,230.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$33.65	\$33,650.00	\$3.25	\$3,250.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
X	50	Planting of new hedges	1000	LF	\$11.72	\$11,720.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$190.50	\$190,500.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
Total						\$2,340,662.00		\$1,777,000.00		\$4,448,450.00		\$1,233,500.00		\$1,917,500.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION
IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA
Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS: (Table 3 of 3)

Tree Trimming, Removals or Relocation:

MISCELLANEOUS:					US ASPHALT		Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	30	Remove palm tree(s) with trunk diameter 8 inches or less at locations determined by the Project Manager. All removal costs shall be included.	50	EA	\$1,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$900.00	\$45,000.00
X	31	Remove palm tree(s) with trunk diameter greater than 8 inches at locations determined by the Project Manager. All removal costs shall be included.	50	EA	\$1,750.00	\$87,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00
X	32	Plant new Palm Tree: Exhibit B, Tree Group A Meet minimum 8' of clear trunk, per City of Hollywood code.	100	EA	\$935.00	\$93,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$140,000.00
X	33	Plant new Palm Tree: Exhibit B, Tree Group B Meet minimum 8' of clear trunk, per City of Hollywood code.	100	EA	\$8,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00
X	34	Plant new Tree: Exhibit B, Tree Group C.1 Meet minimum 12' of clear trunk, minimum 2" DBH, per City of Hollywood code.	100	EA	\$1,650.00	\$165,000.00	\$1,670.00	\$167,000.00
X	35	Plant new Tree: Exhibit B, Tree Group C.2 Meet minimum 12' of clear trunk, minimum 2" DBH, per City of Hollywood code.	100	EA	\$2,850.00	\$285,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$130,000.00
X	36	Plant new Tree: Exhibit B, Tree Group D.1 Meet minimum 12' of clear trunk, minimum 2" DBH, per City of Hollywood code.	100	EA	\$2,850.00	\$285,000.00	\$1,670.00	\$167,000.00
X	37	Plant new Tree: Exhibit B, Tree Group D.2 Meet minimum 12' of clear trunk, minimum 2" DBH, per City of Hollywood code.	100	EA	\$2,850.00	\$285,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$110,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

Selected	Line Item	MISCELLANEOUS:			US ASPHALT		Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	38	Tree(s), Up to 12" diameter. Trimming, as needed, location(s) to be determined by Project Manager	100	EA	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$110,000.00
X	39	Tree(s), Greater than 12", up to and including 18" diameter. Trimming, as needed, location(s) to be determined by Project Manager	100	EA	\$3,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$110,000.00
X	40	Tree(s), Greater than 18" diameter. Trimming, as needed, location(s) to be determined by Project Manager	100	EA	\$3,500.00	\$350,000.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00
X	41	Tree(s), Up to 12" diameter. Removal, including grinding of stump and roots, location(s) to be determined by Project Manager	100	EA	\$4,500.00	\$450,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00
X	42	Tree(s), Greater than 12", up to and including 18" diameter. Removal, including grinding of stump and roots, location(s) to be determined by Project Manager	100	EA	\$6,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00
X	43	Tree(s), Greater than 18" diameter. Removal, including grinding of stump and roots, location(s) to be determined by Project Manager	100	EA	\$6,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$110,000.00
X	44	Provide and install Deep Root Brand root barrier. 24" wide and 12" high. Complete in place and as directed by the Project Manager	100	EA	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00	\$70,000.00
X	45	Provide and install Deep Root Brand root barrier. 24" wide and 18" high. Complete in place and as directed by the Project Manager	100	EA	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$750.00	\$75,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					US ASPHALT		Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	46	Provide and install Deep Root Brand root barrier. 24" wide and 24" high. Complete in place and as directed by the Project Manager	100	EA	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$80,000.00
X	47	Provide and install Deep Root Brand root barrier. 24" wide and 36" high. Complete in place and as directed by the Project Manager	100	EA	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$850.00	\$85,000.00
X	48	Removal of Hedges including roots, location(s) to be specified by Project Manager	1000	LF	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00
X	49	Trimming of Hedges, Final height of trimming to be specified by Project Manager	1000	LF	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00
X	50	Planting of new hedges	1000	LF	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$16.00	\$16,000.00
Total						\$4,574,400.00		\$1,849,000.00

MISCELLANEOUS: (Table 1 of 3)

Pavement Markings (thermoplastic includes temporary markings) & Signage, to comply with current Broward County Traffic Engineering Division (BCTED), standards:

MISCELLANEOUS:					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	51	Traffic control sign, single post sign, new	100	AS	\$632.50	\$63,250.00	\$1,620.00	\$162,000.00	\$613.43	\$61,343.00	\$750.00	\$75,000.00	\$1,340.00	\$134,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	52	6" white or yellow solid pavement markings, paint	10000	LF	\$0.55	\$5,500.00	\$6.00	\$60,000.00	\$2.03	\$20,300.00	\$1.50	\$15,000.00	\$0.65	\$6,500.00
X	53	6" white or yellow solid pavement markings, thermoplastic	10000	LF	\$1.045	\$10,450.00	\$1.56	\$15,600.00	\$2.03	\$20,300.00	\$3.50	\$35,000.00	\$1.40	\$14,000.00
X	54	6" white or yellow 2-4 skip pavement markings, paint	10000	LF	\$1.10	\$11,000.00	\$6.00	\$60,000.00	\$2.03	\$20,300.00	\$0.65	\$6,500.00	\$0.65	\$6,500.00
X	55	6" white or yellow 2-4 skip pavement markings, thermoplastic	10000	LF	\$2.09	\$20,900.00	\$1.56	\$15,600.00	\$2.03	\$20,300.00	\$1.40	\$14,000.00	\$1.40	\$14,000.00
X	56	6" white or yellow 6-10 skip pavement markings, paint	10000	LF	\$3.30	\$33,000.00	\$6.00	\$60,000.00	\$2.03	\$20,300.00	\$0.65	\$6,500.00	\$0.65	\$6,500.00
X	57	6" white or yellow 6-10 skip pavement markings, thermoplastic	10000	LF	\$6.27	\$62,700.00	\$1.56	\$15,600.00	\$2.03	\$20,300.00	\$1.40	\$14,000.00	\$1.40	\$14,000.00
X	58	6" white or yellow 10-30 skip pavement markings, paint	10000	LF	\$5.50	\$55,000.00	\$6.00	\$60,000.00	\$2.03	\$20,300.00	\$0.65	\$6,500.00	\$0.65	\$6,500.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	59	6" white or yellow 10-30 skip pavement markings, thermoplastic	10000	LF	\$10.45	\$104,500.00	\$1.56	\$15,600.00	\$2.03	\$20,300.00	\$1.40	\$14,000.00	\$1.40	\$14,000.00
X	60	6" white or yellow double solid pavement markings, paint	10000	LF	\$1.10	\$11,000.00	\$6.00	\$60,000.00	\$2.03	\$20,300.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.65	\$6,500.00
X	61	6" white or yellow double solid pavement markings, thermoplastic	10000	LF	\$2.09	\$20,900.00	\$1.5648	\$15,648.00	\$2.03	\$20,300.00	\$3.50	\$35,000.00	\$1.35	\$13,500.00
X	62	8" white or yellow solid pavement markings, paint	250	LF	\$0.715	\$178.75	\$66.00	\$16,500.00	\$2.25	\$562.50	\$1.50	\$375.00	\$1.80	\$450.00
X	63	8" white or yellow solid pavement markings, thermoplastic	250	LF	\$1.32	\$330.00	\$1.62	\$405.00	\$2.25	\$562.50	\$3.50	\$875.00	\$1.50	\$375.00
X	64	12" White pavement markings, paint	5000	LF	\$1.10	\$5,500.00	\$1.20	\$6,000.00	\$1.47	\$7,350.00	\$1.25	\$6,250.00	\$1.35	\$6,750.00
X	65	12" White pavement markings, thermoplastic	5000	LF	\$2.53	\$12,650.00	\$4.80	\$24,000.00	\$3.38	\$16,900.00	\$3.50	\$17,500.00	\$2.80	\$14,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	66	18" White pavement markings, paint	1000	LF	\$1.595	\$1,595.00	\$1.80	\$1,800.00	\$2.21	\$2,210.00	\$1.90	\$1,900.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
X	67	18" White pavement markings, thermoplastic	1000	LF	\$3.96	\$3,960.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.60	\$3,600.00	\$4.20	\$4,200.00	\$4.15	\$4,150.00
X	68	24" White pavement markings, paint	1000	LF	\$2.09	\$2,090.00	\$2.40	\$2,400.00	\$2.94	\$2,940.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$2.70	\$2,700.00
X	69	24" White pavement markings, thermoplastic	1000	LF	\$5.28	\$5,280.00	\$7.20	\$7,200.00	\$6.76	\$6,760.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.50	\$5,500.00
X	70	Removal of Retro-reflective pavement markers	5000	EA	\$3.30	\$16,500.00	\$6.00	\$30,000.00	\$2.21	\$11,050.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$6.00	\$30,000.00
X	71	Installation of Retro-reflective pavement markers	5000	EA	\$11.00	\$55,000.00	\$7.20	\$36,000.00	\$7.35	\$36,750.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$5.50	\$27,500.00
X	72	Pavement marking symbols & letterings, various (maximum 70 SF in size), paint	100	EA	\$71.50	\$7,150.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$73.50	\$7,350.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$134.00	\$13,400.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	73	Pavement marking symbols & letterings, various (maximum 70 SF in size), thermoplastic	100	EA	\$198.00	\$19,800.00	\$156.00	\$15,600.00	\$169.05	\$16,905.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$268.00	\$26,800.00
X	74	Installation of New/Replacement Speed Table. Striping to be included in 12" White Pavement Markings, Line Item #64 and Line Item #65	100	EA	\$2,800.00	\$280,000.00	\$540.00	\$54,000.00	\$73.50	\$7,350.00	\$4,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$600,000.00
X	75	Pre-Formed Bicycle Pavement Marking Standards: 4' x 7' Bike Riding Symbol or Left Turn Arrow, Green and White Background	100	EA	\$522.50	\$52,250.00	\$1,958.40	\$195,840.00	\$514.50	\$51,450.00	\$1,440.00	\$144,000.00	\$1,475.00	\$147,500.00
X	76	Pre-Formed Bicycle Pavement Marking Standards: 4' x 20' Bike Riding Symbol and Straight Arrow, Green and White Background	100	EA	\$1,100.00	\$110,000.00	\$1,958.40	\$195,840.00	\$1,308.30	\$130,830.00	\$1,440.00	\$144,000.00	\$1,475.00	\$147,500.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	77	Pre-Formed Bicycle Pavement Marking Standards: 5' (MAX WIDTH) x LF, Green Colored Pavement	25	LF	\$1,100.00	\$27,500.00	\$132.00	\$3,300.00	\$117.60	\$2,940.00	\$72.00	\$1,800.00	\$24.00	\$600.00
X	78	Remove existing thermoplastic pavement markings using sand blasting	200	LF	\$4.40	\$880.00	\$8.40	\$1,680.00	\$58.80	\$11,760.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00
Total						\$998,863.75		\$1,143,813.00		\$581,613.00		\$1,067,400.00		\$1,269,425.00

MISCELLANEOUS: (Table 2 of 3)

Pavement Markings (thermoplastic includes temporary markings) & Signage, to comply with current Broward County Traffic Engineering Division (BCTED), standards:

MISCELLANEOUS:					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	51	Traffic control sign, single post sign, new	100	AS	\$1,529.50	\$152,950.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$140,000.00	\$850.00	\$85,000.00	\$950.00	\$95,000.00
X	52	6" white or yellow solid pavement markings, paint	10000	LF	\$1.20	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$17.40	\$174,000.00	\$0.85	\$8,500.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	53	6" white or yellow solid pavement markings, thermoplastic	10000	LF	\$1.90	\$19,000.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$14.75	\$147,500.00	\$1.65	\$16,500.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00
X	54	6" white or yellow 2-4 skip pavement markings, paint	10000	LF	\$1.30	\$13,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$17.40	\$174,000.00	\$0.65	\$6,500.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
X	55	6" white or yellow 2-4 skip pavement markings, thermoplastic	10000	LF	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$16.80	\$168,000.00	\$1.35	\$13,500.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00
X	56	6" white or yellow 6-10 skip pavement markings, paint	10000	LF	\$1.30	\$13,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$18.15	\$181,500.00	\$0.55	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
X	57	6" white or yellow 6-10 skip pavement markings, thermoplastic	10000	LF	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$17.40	\$174,000.00	\$1.15	\$11,500.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00
X	58	6" white or yellow 10-30 skip pavement markings, paint	10000	LF	\$1.30	\$13,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$17.40	\$174,000.00	\$0.45	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
X	59	6" white or yellow 10-30 skip pavement markings, thermoplastic	10000	LF	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$14.75	\$147,500.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	60	6" white or yellow double solid pavement markings, paint	10000	LF	\$2.40	\$24,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$14.05	\$140,500.00	\$1.60	\$16,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
X	61	6" white or yellow double solid pavement markings, thermoplastic	10000	LF	\$2.50	\$25,000.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$12.50	\$125,000.00	\$3.10	\$31,000.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00
X	62	8" white or yellow solid pavement markings, paint	250	LF	\$1.50	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$169.80	\$42,450.00	\$1.10	\$275.00	\$2.00	\$500.00
X	63	8" white or yellow solid pavement markings, thermoplastic	250	LF	\$2.75	\$687.50	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$169.50	\$42,375.00	\$2.10	\$525.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00
X	64	12" White pavement markings, paint	5000	LF	\$2.20	\$11,000.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$113.30	\$566,500.00	\$1.75	\$8,750.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00
X	65	12" White pavement markings, thermoplastic	5000	LF	\$5.40	\$27,000.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$114.60	\$573,000.00	\$3.25	\$16,250.00	\$6.00	\$30,000.00
X	66	18" White pavement markings, paint	1000	LF	\$3.10	\$3,100.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$85.90	\$85,900.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	67	18" White pavement markings, thermoplastic	1000	LF	\$8.10	\$8,100.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$87.80	\$87,800.00	\$4.70	\$4,700.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00
X	68	24" White pavement markings, paint	1000	LF	\$4.75	\$4,750.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$114.50	\$114,500.00	\$3.25	\$3,250.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
X	69	24" White pavement markings, thermoplastic	1000	LF	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$117.00	\$117,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$16.00	\$16,000.00
X	70	Removal of Retro- reflective pavement markers	5000	EA	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.50	\$2,500.00	\$17.15	\$85,750.00	\$1.85	\$9,250.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00
X	71	Installation of Retro-reflective pavement markers	5000	EA	\$15.50	\$77,500.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$15.95	\$79,750.00	\$3.50	\$17,500.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00
X	72	Pavement marking symbols & letterings, various (maximum 70 SF in size), paint	100	EA	\$142.00	\$14,200.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$539.00	\$53,900.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	73	Pavement marking symbols & letterings, various (maximum 70 SF in size), thermoplastic	100	EA	\$532.50	\$53,250.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$910.00	\$91,000.00	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	\$650.00	\$65,000.00
X	74	Installation of New/Replacement Speed Table. Striping to be included in 12" White Pavement Markings, Line Item #64 and Line Item #65	100	EA	\$5,915.00	\$591,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$842.50	\$84,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$650,000.00	\$650.00	\$65,000.00
X	75	Pre-Formed Bicycle Pavement Marking Standards: 4' x 7' Bike Riding Symbol or Left Turn Arrow, Green and White Background	100	EA	\$816.50	\$81,650.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$198,000.00	\$275.00	\$27,500.00	\$850.00	\$85,000.00
X	76	Pre-Formed Bicycle Pavement Marking Standards: 4' x 20' Bike Riding Symbol and Straight Arrow, Green and White Background	100	EA	\$2,236.50	\$223,650.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$198,000.00	\$450.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$160,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	77	Pre-Formed Bicycle Pavement Marking Standards: 5' (MAX WIDTH) x LF, Green Colored Pavement	25	LF	\$177.50	\$4,437.50	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$862.50	\$21,562.50	\$62.00	\$1,550.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
X	78	Remove existing thermoplastic pavement markings using sand blasting	200	LF	\$17.04	\$3,408.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$699.00	\$139,800.00	\$1.25	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
Total						\$1,472,558.00		\$563,250.00		\$4,327,537.50		\$1,029,800.00		\$801,500.00

MISCELLANEOUS: (Table 3 of 3)

Pavement Markings (thermoplastic includes temporary markings) & Signage, to comply with current Broward County Traffic Engineering Division (BCTED), standards:

MISCELLANEOUS:					US ASPHALT		Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	51	Traffic control sign, single post sign, new	100	AS	\$325.00	\$32,500.00	\$550.00	\$55,000.00
X	52	6" white or yellow solid pavement markings, paint	10000	LF	\$0.95	\$9,500.00	\$0.65	\$6,500.00
X	53	6" white or yellow solid pavement markings, thermoplastic	10000	LF	\$1.15	\$11,500.00	\$1.40	\$14,000.00
X	54	6" white or yellow 2-4 skip pavement markings, paint	10000	LF	\$0.85	\$8,500.00	\$0.60	\$6,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

Selected	Line Item	MISCELLANEOUS:			US ASPHALT		Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	55	6" white or yellow 2-4 skip pavement markings, thermoplastic	10000	LF	\$1.15	\$11,500.00	\$1.40	\$14,000.00
X	56	6" white or yellow 6-10 skip pavement markings, paint	10000	LF	\$0.85	\$8,500.00	\$0.65	\$6,500.00
X	57	6" white or yellow 6-10 skip pavement markings, thermoplastic	10000	LF	\$1.15	\$11,500.00	\$1.40	\$14,000.00
X	58	6" white or yellow 10-30 skip pavement markings, paint	10000	LF	\$0.85	\$8,500.00	\$0.65	\$6,500.00
X	59	6" white or yellow 10-30 skip pavement markings, thermoplastic	10000	LF	\$1.15	\$11,500.00	\$1.40	\$14,000.00
X	60	6" white or yellow double solid pavement markings, paint	10000	LF	\$0.85	\$8,500.00	\$0.65	\$6,500.00
X	61	6" white or yellow double solid pavement markings, thermoplastic	10000	LF	\$1.15	\$11,500.00	\$2.75	\$27,500.00
X	62	8" white or yellow solid pavement markings, paint	250	LF	\$0.80	\$200.00	\$0.95	\$237.50
X	63	8" white or yellow solid pavement markings, thermoplastic	250	LF	\$1.35	\$337.50	\$2.00	\$500.00
X	64	12" White pavement markings, paint	5000	LF	\$1.68	\$8,400.00	\$1.25	\$6,250.00
X	65	12" White pavement markings, thermoplastic	5000	LF	\$3.37	\$16,850.00	\$2.75	\$13,750.00
X	66	18" White pavement markings, paint	1000	LF	\$2.62	\$2,620.00	\$1.90	\$1,900.00
X	67	18" White pavement markings, thermoplastic	1000	LF	\$5.25	\$5,250.00	\$4.20	\$4,200.00
X	68	24" White pavement markings, paint	1000	LF	\$3.55	\$3,550.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					US ASPHALT		Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	69	24" White pavement markings, thermoplastic	1000	LF	\$7.10	\$7,100.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
X	70	Removal of Retro-reflective pavement markers	5000	EA	\$1.25	\$6,250.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00
X	71	Installation of Retro-reflective pavement markers	5000	EA	\$14.50	\$72,500.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00
X	72	Pavement marking symbols & letterings, various (maximum 70 SF in size), paint	100	EA	\$131.25	\$13,125.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
X	73	Pavement marking symbols & letterings, various (maximum 70 SF in size), thermoplastic	100	EA	\$262.50	\$26,250.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
X	74	Installation of New/Replacement Speed Table. Striping to be included in 12" White Pavement Markings, Line Item #64 and Line Item #65	100	EA	\$5,250.00	\$525,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$680,000.00
X	75	Pre-Formed Bicycle Pavement Marking Standards: 4' x 7' Bike Riding Symbol or Left Turn Arrow, Green and White Background	100	EA	\$489.00	\$48,900.00	\$1,440.00	\$144,000.00
X	76	Pre-Formed Bicycle Pavement Marking Standards: 4' x 20' Bike Riding Symbol and Straight Arrow, Green and White Background	100	EA	\$489.00	\$48,900.00	\$1,440.00	\$144,000.00
X	77	Pre-Formed Bicycle Pavement Marking Standards: 5' (MAX WIDTH) x LF, Green Colored Pavement	25	LF	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$72.00	\$1,800.00
X	78	Remove existing thermoplastic pavement markings using sand blasting	200	LF	\$2.75	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					US ASPHALT		Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Total						\$931,782.50		\$1,251,637.50

MISCELLANEOUS: (Table 1 of 3)

Others:

MISCELLANEOUS:					Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
Selecte d	Lin e Item	Description	Quanti ty	Unit of Measu re	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	79	Swale regrading, install Argentine Bahia Sod, comply with City of Hollywood standard details	15000	SF	\$1.75	\$26,250.00	\$6.00	\$90,000.00	\$2.13	\$31,950.00	\$4.00	\$60,000.00	\$3.00	\$45,000.00
X	80	Swale regrading, install St. Augustine sod, comply with City of Hollywood standard details	10000	SF	\$1.65	\$16,500.00	\$6.50	\$65,000.00	\$1.15	\$11,500.00	\$4.00	\$40,000.00	\$3.50	\$35,000.00
X	81	Electronic Display Sign, F&I Ground Mount- Solar Power, Speed Feedback, from the FDOT Approved Product List (APL) at: https://path.fdot.gov/ProductTypes/Index/449 (Note: weblink subject to change)	200	AS	\$19,269.60	\$3,853,920.00	\$6,360.00	\$1,272,000.00	\$298.63	\$59,726.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,300,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

Selected	Line Item	MISCELLANEOUS:			Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	82	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Sign Beacon (RRFB) Double Sided, F&I Ground Mount – Solar Power, with W11-2-(30"x30") and W16-7P-(24"x12"), from the FDOT Approved Product List (APL) at: https://path.fdot.gov/ProductTypes/Index/491 (Note: weblink subject to change)	200	AS	\$16,581.60	\$3,316,320.00	\$6,960.00	\$1,392,000.00	\$298.63	\$59,726.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$16,100.00	\$3,220,000.00
X	83	LED Traffic Control Sign, F&I Ground Mount- single post sign - Solar Power, with R1-1-(30" x 30"), from the FDOT Approved Product List (APL); https://path.fdot.gov/ProductTypes/Index/565 (Note: weblink subject to change)	200	AS	\$13,366.50	\$2,673,300.00	\$3,072.00	\$614,400.00	\$294.00	\$58,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$900,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,300,000.00
X	84	Bus Shelter Bench, item to include all labor and materials necessary to install bench. Refer to Broward County Transit Design Standards and Guidelines Manual	200	AS	\$3,217.32	\$643,464.00	\$4,200.00	\$840,000.00	\$2,873.85	\$574,770.00	\$800.00	\$160,000.00	\$8,625.00	\$1,725,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

Selected	Line Item	MISCELLANEOUS:			Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc.		BACO Engineering Contractor, Inc		Basile USA LLC		CONCRETE WORKS & PAVING INC		Florida Blacktop Inc	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	85	Trash Receptacle, Bus Stop: 25–32 gal, powder-coated steel mesh or perforated body with rigid liner, domed or rain-shedding lid, side opening; vandal-resistant hardware; pad-mount with concealed anchors or attachment to bench/signpost; color per agency standard; installed outside shelter, ≤3 ft from bench, ≥36 in ADA clear width maintained, outside FDOT clear zone; comply with F.S. 337.408 and BCT Transit Design Standards	200	AS	\$2,335.85	\$467,170.00	\$1,500.00	\$300,000.00	\$1,877.19	\$375,438.00	\$1,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$690,000.00
Total						\$10,996,924.00		\$4,573,400.00		\$1,171,910.00		\$5,360,000.00		\$10,315,000.00

MISCELLANEOUS: (Table 2 of 3)

Others:

Selected	Line Item	MISCELLANEOUS:			Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	79	Swale regrading, install Argentine Bahia Sod, comply with City of Hollywood standard details	15000	SF	\$2.50	\$37,500.00	\$4.00	\$60,000.00	\$17.55	\$263,250.00	\$0.69	\$10,350.00	\$3.00	\$45,000.00
X	80	Swale regrading, install St. Augustine sod, comply with City of Hollywood standard details	10000	SF	\$3.00	\$30,000.00	\$4.00	\$40,000.00	\$18.65	\$186,500.00	\$1.10	\$11,000.00	\$4.00	\$40,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

Selected	Line Item	MISCELLANEOUS:			Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	81	Electronic Display Sign, F&I Ground Mount- Solar Power, Speed Feedback, from the FDOT Approved Product List (APL) at: https://path.fdot.gov/ProductTypes/Index/449 (Note: weblink subject to change)	200	AS	\$13,625.00	\$2,725,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,800,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$2,440,000.00	\$7,950.00	\$1,590,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,600,000.00
X	82	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Sign Beacon (RRFB) Double Sided, F&I Ground Mount – Solar Power, with W11-2-(30"x30") and W16-7P-(24"x12"), from the FDOT Approved Product List (APL) at: https://path.fdot.gov/ProductTypes/Index/491 (Note: weblink subject to change)	200	AS	\$13,500.00	\$2,700,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,800,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$2,440,000.00	\$9,775.00	\$1,955,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,600,000.00
X	83	LED Traffic Control Sign, F&I Ground Mount- single post sign - Solar Power, with R1-1-(30" x 30"), from the FDOT Approved Product List (APL); https://path.fdot.gov/ProductTypes/Index/565 (Note: weblink subject to change)	200	AS	\$10,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$2,440,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$690,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600,000.00
X	84	Bus Shelter Bench, item to include all labor and materials necessary to install bench. Refer to Broward County Transit Design Standards and Guidelines Manual	200	AS	\$3,125.00	\$625,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$300,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$650,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$230,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$900,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

Selected	Line Item	MISCELLANEOUS:			Janice M. Riley, Inc. DBA The Paving Lady		PEDRAIL SYSTEMS LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		SOLAR CHAMPS LLC		The Stout Group, LLC	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	85	Trash Receptacle, Bus Stop: 25–32 gal, powder-coated steel mesh or perforated body with rigid liner, domed or rain-shedding lid, side opening; vandal-resistant hardware; pad-mount with concealed anchors or attachment to bench/signpost; color per agency standard; installed outside shelter, ≤3 ft from bench, ≥36 in ADA clear width maintained, outside FDOT clear zone; comply with F.S. 337.408 and BCT Transit Design Standards	200	AS	\$5,312.50	\$1,062,500.00	\$750.00	\$150,000.00	\$2,130.00	\$426,000.00	\$975.00	\$195,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600,000.00
Total						\$9,180,000.00		\$9,750,000.00		\$8,845,750.00		\$4,681,350.00		\$10,385,000.00

MISCELLANEOUS: (Table 3 of 3)

Others:

MISCELLANEOUS:					US ASPHALT		Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	79	Swale regrading, install Argentine Bahia Sod, comply with City of Hollywood standard details	15000	SF	\$2.25	\$33,750.00	\$1.70	\$25,500.00
X	80	Swale regrading, install St. Augustine sod, comply with City of Hollywood standard details	10000	SF	\$3.25	\$32,500.00	\$1.95	\$19,500.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

Selected	Line Item	MISCELLANEOUS:			US ASPHALT		Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	81	Electronic Display Sign, F&I Ground Mount- Solar Power, Speed Feedback, from the FDOT Approved Product List (APL) at: https://path.fdot.gov/ProductTypes/Index/449 (Note: weblink subject to change)	200	AS	\$12,000.00	\$2,400,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000,000.00
X	82	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Sign Beacon (RRFB) Double Sided, F&I Ground Mount – Solar Power, with W11-2-(30"x30") and W16-7P-(24"x12"), from the FDOT Approved Product List (APL) at: https://path.fdot.gov/ProductTypes/Index/491 (Note: weblink subject to change)	200	AS	\$5,230.80	\$1,046,160.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,600,000.00
X	83	LED Traffic Control Sign, F&I Ground Mount- single post sign - Solar Power, with R1-1-(30" x 30"), from the FDOT Approved Product List (APL); https://path.fdot.gov/ProductTypes/Index/565 (Note: weblink subject to change)	200	AS	\$8,640.00	\$1,728,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000,000.00
X	84	Bus Shelter Bench, item to include all labor and materials necessary to install bench. Refer to Broward County Transit Design Standards and Guidelines Manual	200	AS	\$3,400.00	\$680,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$780,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-330-25-SA

Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work

MISCELLANEOUS:					US ASPHALT		Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	85	Trash Receptacle, Bus Stop: 25–32 gal, powder-coated steel mesh or perforated body with rigid liner, domed or rain-shedding lid, side opening; vandal-resistant hardware; pad-mount with concealed anchors or attachment to bench/signpost; color per agency standard; installed outside shelter, ≤3 ft from bench, ≥36 in ADA clear width maintained, outside FDOT clear zone; comply with F.S. 337.408 and BCT Transit Design Standards	200	AS	\$1,350.00	\$270,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$1,060,000.00
Total						\$6,190,410.00		\$12,485,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

undefined - Roadway Resurfacing Program & General Rights-of-Way Maintenance Work